502149753 12/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johan Vailli	11/14/2012
Nicolas Puget	11/15/2012
David Bouvier	11/16/2012
Adrien Reguis	11/16/2012
Amaud Repa	11/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skis Rossignol	
Street Address:	98 rue Louis Barran	
City:	Saint Jean De Moirans	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13693491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3154229331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315 423 7100

Email: mparr@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Harris Beach/Syracuse

Address Line 1: 333 West Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245_481/264291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Muldoon
	PATENT

502149753 REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0513

13693491

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=245_481_DeclarationAssignment_-_12_04_2012_5#page1.tif source=245_481_DeclarationAssignment_-_12_04_2012_5#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0514

Attorney Docket No.:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, POWER OF ATTONEY AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention:	SNOW GLIDING BOARD STRUCTURE ELEMENT, AND GLIDING BOARD INCORPORATING SUCH AN ELEMENT		
As the below named: This declaration is dis	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
[] The attached application, or			
[] United States application or PCT International Application Number			
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the attorneys(s) and/or agent(s) associated with **Customer No.15204** toprosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee:	SKIS ROSSIGNOL		
Address of Assignee:	98 rue Louis Barran		
5	38430 SAINT JEAN DE MOIRANS		
	FRANCE		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 14/11/2012		
Johan VAILLI			
T - 1NI - of Important Assistant			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor	05/04/0		
	Date (Optional): 15/M/12		
Nicolas PUGET			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor	Date (Optional): 16/11/12		
David BOUVIER			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 14/11/2012		
Adrien REGUIS			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 14/11 Less 2		
Arnaud REPA			
//			

PATENT REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0516